UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K/A (Amendment No. 1)

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 15, 2023



DOLLAR TREE, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

0-25464	26-2018846
(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
ırkwav	
Chesapeake, Virginia	
. 6	(Zip Code)
• • •	
,	area code)
tant s tereprione names, merating t	nea code)
g is intended to simultaneously sati	isfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
ne Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-1 ule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Acule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Ac	12) et (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Trading symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
DLTR	NASDAQ Global Select Market
rging growth company as defined in 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	n Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
	(Commission File Number) arkway , Virginia xecutive offices) (757) 321-5000 rant's telephone number, including a g is intended to simultaneously satisfact the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.42 are Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a- alle 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act ule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act Trading symbol(s) DLTR rging growth company as defined i

EXPLANATORY NOTE

On August 15, 2023, Dollar Tree, Inc. (the "Company") appointed Diane Randolph to the Company's Board of Directors, as previously reported in the Form 8-K filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 16, 2023 (the "Original Form 8-K"). In the Original Form 8-K, the Company reported that the Board of Directors had not yet determined the committees of the Board to which Ms. Randolph would be appointed and that the Company would file an amendment to the Original Form 8-K naming those committees once they were determined.

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

Effective September 19, 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company appointed Ms. Randolph as a member of the Audit and Finance Committees of the Board of Directors.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DOLLAR TREE, INC.

Date: September 20, 2023 By: /s/ Jeffrey A. Davis

Jeffrey A. Davis Chief Financial Officer